FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS

FISCAL AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Dallas, Texas, March 5, 1942

To Qualified Agents for the Issuance of

Defense Savings Bonds, Series E:

The Treasury Department has recently issued a memorandum to the effect that any provisions of Department circulars, regulations, etc., which authorize the delivery, on original issues or otherwise, of United States Savings Bonds by registered mail, at the risk and expense of the United States, to addresses outside the States of the United States and the District of Columbia, are suspended until further notice.

Accordingly, notice is hereby given to qualified agents for the issuance of Defense Savings Bonds, Series E, that the provisions of Section VI of the Treasury Department's Circular No. 653 which authorize the delivery of Defense Savings Bonds outside the United States and the District of Columbia are suspended until further notice.

If savings bonds are issued, the delivery of which is suspended, the owner should be advised and instructions for delivery within the United States requested.

Yours very truly,

R. R. GILBERT

President



This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)